Florida Department of Transportation

Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: CT190925 Call Order: 008 Proposal: T3703 District:03
Counties: JACKSON

Road Name: SR 276 (PENN AVE)

Limits: FROM CR 10A (OLD COTTONDALE RD) TO S OF SR 10 (US 90)

Project(s): 43649925201(*) Federal Aid No: D319098B

Project(s): 43972315201
Project(s): 43972315203

Total Roadway Length:
Total Bridge Length:
Total Proposal Length:

Proposal Budget Estimate:

Federal Aid No: N/A
Federal Aid No: N/A

3.795 Miles Contract Days:
0.000 Miles Letting Date:
3.795 Miles Contract Execution Days:

Special Start Date:
Aquis/Flexible Start Time:
$2,025,089.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

150
09/25/19
10

N/A

15 Day Standard Acq.

The improvements under this contract consist of lead project FPID 436499-2-52-01 construction of five-foot sidewalk on SR 276
Penn Avenue from CR 10A Old Cottondale Road to South of SR 10 (US 90). Improvements also include goes with FPID 439723-
1-52-01 consisting of milling and resurfacing, sighing and pavement marking, guardrail removal, minor drainage improvements
and FPID 439723-1-52-03 which includes manhole and valve box adjustments on SR 276 Penn Avenue from CR 167 Fairview
Road to SR 10 (US 90). All work is in Jackson County.

ALT Iltem

Section 0001 Roadway
0101- 1-
0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 14-
0102- 60-
0102-74- 1
0102- 74- 7

0102- 78-
0102- 99-
0102-104-
0102-107- 1

0102-150- 1
0102-150- 2
0104- 10- 3
0104- 18-
0107- 1-
0107- 2-
0110- 1- 1
0110- 1- 1

Call Order: 008 Proposal: T3703
Description

MOBILIZATION (43649925201)

MOBILIZATION (43972315201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (43649925201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (43972315201)

TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER

WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, Il, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL
CHANNELIZING DEVICE)

TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE,
INTERSECTION

PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN
RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT
SEDIMENT BARRIER

INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM

LITTER REMOVAL

MOWING

CLEARING & GRUBBING (43649925201)
CLEARING & GRUBBING (43972315201)

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

LS
LS
LS
LS
HR
ED
ED
LF

EA
ED
ED
ED

ED
ED
LF
EA
AC
AC
LS
LS

Quantity

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
40.000
7,040.000
18,907.000
12.000

1,485.000
661.000
300.000
300.000

190.000
190.000
1,286.000
40.000
135.500
106.500
1.000
1.000
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ALT

Iltem
0110- 4-10
0110- 7- 1
0120- 1-
0120- 2- 2
0327-70- 6
0327-70- 12
0327- 70- 15
0334- 1-52
0337- 7-80

0339- 1-
0425- 1-703
0425- 5-
0425- 5- 1
0425- 6-
0430-984-125
0522- 1-
0522- 2-
0524- 1- 2
0527- 2-
0530- 3- 4
0536- 1- 1
0536- 7- 3
0536- 73-
0536- 85- 20
0536- 85- 24
0570- 1- 2
0710- 11-101
0710- 11-102

0710- 11-103

0710-11-123

0710- 11-124

0710- 11-125

0710-11-131

0710- 11-133

0710- 11-141

0710- 11-201
0710- 11-224

Call Order: 008 Proposal: T3703
Description
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE
MAILBOX, F&l SINGLE
REGULAR EXCAVATION
BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE
MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH
MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/4" AVG DEPTH
MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2 3/4" AVG DEPTH
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC B, PG76-22

ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC B, FC-9.5, PG 76-
22

MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT

INLETS, GUTTER, TYPE S, J BOTTOM <10

MANHOLE, ADJUST

MANHOLE, ADJUST, UTILITIES

VALVE BOXES, ADJUST

MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD

CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK

CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK

CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4"
DETECTABLE WARNINGS

RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&l, DITCH LINING

GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3

SPECIAL GUARDRAIL POST- ENCASED POST FOR SHALLOW MOUNT
GUARDRAIL REMOVAL

GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- TRAILING ANCHORAGE
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
INTERCHANGE MARKINGS, 12"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30
OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING, STANDARD,WHITE, 3'-9' SKIP DROP
LINE AND APPROACH TO TOLL PLAZA, 12" WIDE,

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED
GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR
DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
SY
EA
CcY
CcY
53%
SY
SY
TN
TN

TN
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
SY
SY
SY
SF
TN
LF
EA
LF
EA
EA
SY
GM
GM

GM

LF

LF

LF

GM

GM

GM

GM
LF

Quantity
10.000
2.000
130.900
13.800
27,308.000
27,065.000
30,865.000
4,798.700
6,643.500

6.100
4.000
4.000
2.000
14.000
4.000
738.000
322.000
9.000
47.000
25.600
165.000
2.000
250.000
1.000
1.000
8,344.000
9.157
0.112

0.194
857.000
288.000
519.000

0.847

0.101

0.277

15.515
1,182.000
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ALT

Iltem
0710- 11-241

0999- 25-
0999- 25-
0999- 25-

Section 0002 Signing

0660- 2-101
0660- 2-106
0700- 1-50
0705-11- 3
0710- 11-290

0710- 90-
0711-11-102

0711-11-103

0711-11-123

0711-11-124

0711-11-125

0711-11-141

0711-11-160
0711-11-170
0711- 11-224

0711- 11-241

0711- 14-125

0711- 14-160
0711- 14-170
0711- 16-101
0711- 16-102
0711- 16-131

0711- 16-133

0711- 16-201

Call Order: 008 Proposal: T3703
Description

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4
DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"

INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (43649925201)
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (43972315201)
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (43972315203)

LOOP ASSEMBLY- Fé&l, TYPE A

LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&l, TYPE F

SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE

DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE HIGH VISABILITY MEDIAN

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND
NOSE

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (43972315201)

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR
INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR
INTERCHANGE MARKINGS

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK
AND ROUNDABOUT

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS
AND CHEVRONS

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE
AND CROSSWALK

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10
GAP EXTENSION, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL
OR CHEVRON

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-
10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR
CROSSWALK

THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"

THERMOPLASTIC, OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP
OR 3-9 LANE DROP

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES WHITE, SKIP, 12"-
APPROACH TO TOLL PLAZA OR 3-9 LANE DROP

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID,
6"

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
GM

LS
LS
LS

AS
AS
AS
EA
SF

LS
GM

GM

LF

LF

LF

GM

EA
EA
LF

GM

LF

EA
EA
GM
GM
GM

GM

GM

Quantity
0.505

1.000
1.000
1.000

6.000
2.000
2.000
6.000
25.000

1.000
0.072

0.097
857.000
398.000
627.000

0.143

7.000
74.000
1,198.000

0.253
433.000

5.000
5.000
8.151
0.028
0.424

0.051

8.366
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